
Page 1 of 4
113638–8–AA  (0493)

Variation and/or finish/color code may be required when ordering.

KOHLER CO., KOHLER WISCONSIN U.S.A.

TROCADERO�
DOUBLE BASIN VANITY

K-3013-AA

�

31

1
2

3

4 5
6

7

8
9

10
11

12

13

14

15

18

17

19

20
21

22

23
24

25 26

27

29

30

31

32

33
34

35

36

37

38

41

40

40

27

19

22

37

30

11

10

39

32

4

6

5

8

9

28

16

41

19

42

43 48

44

45

46 47

48

49 50

51

52

53

54

56

57

4 5

43

4
5

6 6

10

11

10
11

10
11

11
10

6

6

4
5

4
5

8

9

8

9

46

45
43

57

56

50

50

50

3

3

55

55

8

9

9

8

49

43
48

49

49

43

4348

58-75

X–XX



Page 2 of 4
113638–8–AA  (0493)

Variation and/or finish/color code may be required when ordering.

KOHLER CO., KOHLER WISCONSIN U.S.A.

TROCADERO�
DOUBLE BASIN VANITY

K-3013-AA

�

25

58

60

61

62
63 64

65

67
66

59

60
60

60

69
7071

72

74

73

75

68



Variation  and/or finish/color code may be required when ordering.

KOHLER CO., KOHLER WISCONSIN U.S.A.Page 3 of 4
113638–8–AA  (0493)

TROCADERO�
DOUBLE BASIN VANITY

K-3013-AA

�

SERVICE PARTS
ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION

1 83183 Cabinet Subassembly, Upper Left
2 83179 Shelf, Upper Cabinet
3 83182 Pin, Cabinet Shelf (4)
4 Available In Service Kit Only
5 Available In Service Kit Only
6 Available In Service Kit Only
7 83220 Door, Left Upper
8 Available In Service Kit Only
9 Available In Service Kit Only

10 Available In Service Kit Only
11 Available In Service Kit Only
12 Available In Service Kit Only
13 83389 Valance, Double Basin
14 Available In Service Kit Only
15 83379 Lamp Socket, Halogen
16 83201 Lamp, Halogen, 20 Watt
17 83372 Clip, Light
18 Available In Service Kit Only
19 Available In Service Kit Only
20 Available In Service Kit Only
21 Available In Service Kit Only
22 Available In Service Kit Only
23 Available In Service Kit Only
24 83829 Terminal Block, Large
25 Available In Service Kit Only
26 Available In Service Kit Only
27 82961 Extrusion, Upper Left
28 82960 Extrusion, Lower Left
29 83391 Light Assembly, Left
30 83200 Lamp, Halogen, 20 Watt
31 83409 Screw, 8-32 x .22
32 Available In Service Kit Only
33 82988 Extrusion, Lower Right
34 83387 Switch Assembly, Side Lights
35 83376 Switch Assembly, Top Lights
36 83390 Light Assembly, Right
37 82986 Mirror Insert, Vanity
38 83185 Cabinet Subassembly, Upper Right
39 83178 Door, Right Upper
40 83048 Bar, Overflow
41 Not Available As A Service Part
42 83441 Countertop, Double Basin
43 83468 Bracket, Angle
44 83197 Shelf, Side, Left
45 Available In Service Kit Only
46 Available In Service Kit Only
47 83599 Base Cabinet Subassembly, Left
48 Available In Service Kit Only
49 Available In Service Kit Only
50 Available In Service Kit Only
51 83571 Spacer, Back Center
52 83572 Spacer, Front Center
53 83218 Base Cabinet Subassembly, Right
54 83589 Shelf, Side, Right
55 83573 Shelf, Inside
56 83195 Door, Base Cabinet, Right
57 83196 Door, Base Cabinet, Left
58 Available In Service Kit Only
59 Available In Service Kit Only
60 Available In Service Kit Only
61 Available In Service Kit Only
62 83641 Terminal Block, Small
63 Available In Service Kit Only
64 Available In Service Kit Only
65 Available In Service Kit Only
66 83642 Terminal Block, Large
67 Available In Service Kit Only
68 Available In Service Kit Only
69 Available In Service Kit Only
70 Available In Service Kit Only

SERVICE PARTS
ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION

71 Available In Service Kit Only
72 83683 Circuit Board Assembly
73 Available In Service Kit Only
74 Available In Service Kit Only
75 83382 Transformer, 75 Watt

SERVICE KITS
PART NO. ITEM QTY. DESCRIPTION

83164 Cabinet Assembly, Upper Left
1 1 ea. Cabinet Subassembly, Upper Left
2 1 ea. Shelf, Upper Cabinet
3 4 ea. Pin, Cabinet Shelf
4 2 ea. Hinge, Cabinet
5 4 ea. Screw, 1/4-20 UNC-2A x 1/2”
6 4 ea. Screw, 10-24 UNC-2A x 5/8”
7 1 ea. Door, Left Upper
8 1 ea. Catch
9 2 ea. Screw, 6-32 x .44”

10 1 ea. Counter piece
11 2 ea. Screw, 6-32 x .84”

83163 Cabinet Assembly, Upper Right
2 1 ea. Shelf, Upper Cabinet
3 4 ea. Pin, Cabinet Shelf
4 2 ea. Hinge, Cabinet
5 4 ea. Screw, 1/4-20 UNC-2A x 1/2”
6 4 ea. Screw, 10-24 UNC-2A x 5/8”
8 1 ea. Catch
9 2 ea. Screw, 6-32 x .44”

10 1 ea. Counter piece
11 2 ea. Screw, 6-32 x .84”
38 1 ea. Cabinet Subassembly, Upper Right
39 1 ea. Door, Upper Right

83191 Base Cabinet, Left
3 4 ea. Pin, Cabinet Shelf
4 4 ea. Hinge, Cabinet
5 8 ea. Screw, 1/4-20 UNC-2A x 1/2”
6 8 ea. Screw, 10-24 UNC-2A x 5/8”
8 2 ea. Catch
9 4 ea. Screw, 6-32 x .44”

10 2 ea. Counter piece
11 4 ea. Screw, 6-32 x .84”
43 3 ea. Bracket, Angle
44 1 ea. Shelf, Side, Left
45 2 ea. Fastener Pin, Q-Turn
46 2 ea. Fastener Connector, Q-Turn
47 1 ea. Base Cabinet Subassembly, Right
48 2 ea. Screw
49 2 ea. Screw
50 4 ea. Screw, 1-1/2”
55 1 ea. Shelf, Inside
56 1 ea. Door, Base Cabinet, Right
57 1 ea. Door, Base Cabinet, Left

83192 Base Cabinet, Left
3 4 ea. Pin, Cabinet Shelf
4 4 ea. Hinge, Cabinet
5 8 ea. Screw, 1/4-20 UNC-2A x 1/2”
6 8 ea. Screw, 10-24 UNC-2A x 5/8”
8 2 ea. Catch
9 4 ea. Screw, 6-32 x .44”

10 2 ea. Counter piece
11 4 ea. Screw, 6-32 x .84”
43 3 ea. Bracket, Angle
44 1 ea. Shelf, Side, Left
45 2 ea. Fastener Pin, Q-Turn
46 2 ea. Fastener Connector, Q Turn
47 1 ea. Base Cabinet Subassembly, Right
48 2 ea. Screw
49 2 ea. Screw
50 4 ea. Screw, 1-1/2”
55 1 ea. Shelf, Inside
56 1 ea. Door, Base Cabinet, Right
57 1 ea. Door, Base Cabinet, Left

X–XXX–XX



Page 4 of 4
113638–8–AA  (0493)

Variation and/or finish/color code may be required when ordering.

KOHLER CO., KOHLER WISCONSIN U.S.A.

TROCADERO�
DOUBLE BASIN VANITY

K-3013-AA

�

SERVICE KITS
PART NO. ITEM QTY. DESCRIPTION

83181 Hinge Assembly, Cabinet
4 1 ea. Hinge, Cabinet
5 2 ea. Screw, 1/4-20 UNC-2A x 1/2”
6 2 ea. Screw, 10-24 UNC-2A x 5/8”

83180 Catch, Cabinet Door
8 1 ea. Catch
9 2 ea. Screw, 6-32 x .44”

10 1 ea. Counter piece
11 2 ea. Screw, 6-32 x .84”

83189 Lighted Mirror Assembly
12 4 ea. Screw, #6 x 1/4”
13 1 ea. Valance, Double Basin
14 1 ea. Soffit, Double Basin
15 3 ea. Lamp Socket, Halogen
16 3 ea. Lamp, Halogen, 20 Watt
17 3 ea. Clip, Light
18 6 ea. Clamp, Cable
19 8 ea. Screw, 6-32 x 1/2” Pan Head, SM
20 1 ea. Enclosure, Electrical
21 1 ea. Cover
22 4 ea. Screw, 6-32 x 1/4” Pan Head, SM
23 1 ea. Enclosure
24 1 ea. Terminal Block, Large
25 2 ea. Screw, 6-32 x 5/8” Pan Head
26 1 ea. Cover
27 2 ea. Extrusion, Upper
28 1 ea. Extrusion, Lower Left
29 1 ea. Light Assembly, Left
30 6 ea. Lamp, Halogen, 20 Watt
31 6 ea. Screw,  #8-32 x .22
32 1 ea. Mirror/Backer Board
33 1 ea. Extrusion, Lower Right
34 1 ea. Switch Assembly, Side Lights
35 1 ea. Switch Assembly, Top Lights
36 1 ea. Light Assembly, Right
37 2 ea. Mirror Insert, Vanity

83716 Soffit Assembly, Electrical, Double Basin
14 1 ea. Soffit, Double Basin
15 3 ea. Lamp Socket, Halogen
17 3 ea. Clip, Light
18 6 ea. Clamp, Cable
19 8 ea. Screw, 6-32 x 1/2” Pan Head, SM
20 1 ea. Enclosure, Electrical
21 1 ea. Cover
22 2 ea. Screw, 6-32 x 1/4” Pan Head, SM
23 1 ea. Enclosure
24 1 ea. Terminal Block, Large
25 2 ea. Screw, 6-32 x 5/8” Pan Head
26 1 ea. Cover

83177 Accessory Pack, 3 Light
16 3 ea. Lamp, Halogen, 20 Watt
30 6 ea. Lamp, Halogen, 20 Watt

53590 Remote Electrical Box Assembly
25 2 ea. Screw, 6-32 x 5/8” Pan Head
58 1 ea. Electrical Box, Remote
59 1 ea. Mounting Plate, Electrical Component
60 13 ea. Screw, 6-32 x 1/4” Pan Head
61 1 ea. Mounting Clip, Terminal
62 1 ea. Terminal Block, Small
63 2 ea. Screw, 6-32 x 1/2” Pan Head
64 1 ea. Terminal Label, Small
65 1 ea. Clamp, Cable
66 1 ea. Terminal Block, Large
67 1 ea. Cover, Remote Electrical Box
68 7 ea. Screw, #10 Pan Head, SM
69 1 ea. Terminal Label, Large
70 1 ea. Shroud, Circuit Board
71 1 ea. Spacer, Hex
72 1 ea. Circuit Board Assembly
73 4 ea. Spacer, Round
74 6 ea. Bushing, Plastic
75 3 ea. Transformer, 75 Watt

X–XX


